

Solicitation No. EQ447-180524/A

Project No. R.013137.007 Port Stanley Environmental Remediation

Questions and Answers:

Question 1: Could you please confirm if sand fill acceptable as "clean fill"?

Response 1: Yes, it is acceptable as long as it meets the requirements under O.Reg. 153/04. Note that sand still requires testing per the O.Reg.153/04.

Question 2: Is it the intention for the contractor to only clear and grub any additional trees that are on site outside of the isolated ones identified in separate line item? Or will the contractor be required to remove all of the tall grasses and reeds as seen in the site visit prior to regrading?

Response 2: The contractor is intended to grub the trees identified in the specification with direction from the departmental representative. With regard to tall grasses and shrubs, the contractor will be required to remove the grasses and shrubs and dispose of them offsite as part of the clearing and grubbing unit price item. This is required prior to pre-cap grading.